FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-19-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



REC102124864 ET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Y-12 22 X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) RICHARD ESTY PETERSON 04/09/2002				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., a California Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1905-D Palmetto Avenue of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Pacifica California/USA 94044 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name RICHARD ESTY PETERSON				
Address (line 1) PATENT ATTORNEY				
Address (line 2) 1905-D Palmetto Avenue				
Address (line 3) Pacifica, California 94044				
Address (line 4)				
23/2002 6TOH11 00000069 09299174 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
€C:581 40.00 0P/				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0383

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (6	i50) 557-5708	
Name [RICHARD ESTY PETERS	SON		
Address (line 1)	PATENT ATTORNEY			
Address (line 2)	1905-D Palmetto Avenu	е		
Address (line 3)	Pacifica, California 94	4044		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2	
• -	Number(s) or Patent Nur		ditional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
09/299,174	ent Application Number(s)	6,369,839	Number(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
	r PCT application number			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Anah animatian ta abanna additional force	Yes No	
Statement an	nd Signature			
To the b	pest of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any	
attache	d copy is a true copy of the cod herein.	original elocupient. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
	rd Esty Peterson	foland State	4/9/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature		
			/	

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT U.S. PATENT NO. 6,369,839

WHEREAS, I, **RICHARD ESTY PETERSON** of 537 Valley Street, San Francisco, California 94131 am the inventor of a new and useful

DATABASE INTERFACE MECHANISM

for which I have been issued Letters Patent No. 6,369,839 of the United States on April 9, 2002 entitled, **DATABASE INTERFACE MECHANISM**, and

WHEREAS, QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., a California Corporation, with principal offices at 1905-D Palmetto Avenue, Pacifica, California 94044 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, and, in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD ESTY PETERSON have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, "NC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0385 Ownership, title, and all right and interest in and to the invention shall be vested in QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., so long as QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC. remains solvent, and in the event QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC. becomes insolvent, bankrupt, or files for bankruptcy or reorganization under the bankruptcy laws, the invention shall revert and become reinvested in RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, subject to any outstanding grants, licenses, assignments or other conveyances of interest made in good faith during solvency of QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on any improvements to my said invention, when granted, unto my assignee, QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., a California Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Pacifica, County of San Mateo, State of California, this day of April, 2002.

RICHARD ESTY PETERSON

2



Richard Esty Peterson Patent Attorney

1905·D Palmetto Avenue Pacifica, CA 94044 Phone: 650·557·5708 Fax: 650·557·5716



April 9, 2002

04-12-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner For Patents And Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

U.S. Patent No: 6,369,839

Issued: April 9, 2002

For: Database Interface Mechanism

Our Ref: 13461

Dear Recordation Office Representative:

Please record the enclosed Assignment for the above referenced patent. A completed cover sheet is included along with our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee for this service.

When recorded, please return the assignment to our office. If there are any questions with regard to this request, please do not hesitate to give us a call.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Very truly yours,

Sallie Whitsett

Assistant to Richard Esty Peterson

allie Whitsett

SAL/mac

encs: PTO Form 1619A

Original Assignment Check - \$40.00

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0387